(8) “Excess renewable net-metering credit” means a credit that applies to an eligible net-30 

metering system or community remote net-metering system for that portion of the production of 31 

electrical energy beyond one hundred percent (100%) and no greater than one hundred twenty-five 32 

percent (125%), except for any system with a nameplate capacity equal to or less than twenty-five 33 

kilowatts (25 KW) for which excess renewable net-metering credit applies to all production of 34 

LC003246 - Page 5 of 10 

electrical energy beyond one hundred percent (100%) of the renewable self-generator’s own 1

[...]

any department of the state government, governmental agency, or public instrumentality of the 24 

state. 25 

(18) "Portable solar generation device" means a moveable photovoltaic generation device 26 

that: 27 

(i) Has a maximum power output of not more than one thousand two hundred watts 28 

(1,200W); 29 

(ii) Is designed to be connected to a building's electrical system through a standard one 30 

hundred twenty volt (120V) alternating current outlet; 31 

(iii) Is intended primarily to offset part of the customer's electricity consumption; 32